mowing in a Landscape Maintenance Area within the thirty (30) calendar day period 
shall result in the liquidated damages as follows: 

1. For Bonaventure Development District: Eight Hundred Dollars ($800) for 

each day of delay. 
2. For Indian Trace Development District Area I: One Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars ($1500) for each day of delay. 
3. For Indian Trace Development District Area II: One Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars ($1500) for each day of delay. 

B. Shrubs and Ground Cover Material Work Cycle 

Failure to comply with the provisions for the completion of the Work Cycle for shrubs 
and ground cover material in a Landscape Maintenance Area within the thirty (30) 
calendar day period shall result in the liquidated damages as follows: